900358344 03/23/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900358003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		03/17/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clarus Commerce LLC	
Street Address:	500 Enterprise Drive, 2nd Floor	
City:	Rocky Hill	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06067	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86233432	RETURN SAVER
Registration Number:	4040724	FREE SHIPPING.COM
Registration Number:	4498678	FEECATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039349.00221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Clarus_EastWestBankIPRelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900358344 REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0096



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		03/17/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clarus Commerce LLC	
Street Address:	500 Enterprise Drive, 2nd Floor	
City:	Rocky Hill	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86233432	RETURN SAVER
Registration Number:	4040724	FREE SHIPPING.COM
Registration Number:	4498678	FEECATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039349.00221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Clarus_EastWestBanklPRelease#page1.tif source=Clarus EastWestBanklPRelease#page2.tif source=Clarus_EastWestBanklPRelease#page3.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

March [17], 2016

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2014 (the "Agreement"), executed by and between Clarus Commerce LLC (f/k/a Clarus Marketing Group, LLC), a Connecticut liability company (the "Grantor"), and East West Bank, a California banking corporation (the "Secured Party"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 22, 2014 at Reel 5385, Frame 0736, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to terminate, cancel, release, relinquish and discharge its continuing security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and reassigns to the Grantor any and all such right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 20220575v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

EAST WEST

Dy;

Title:

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Exhibit A

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARKS

Description	Registration/ <u>Application</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application Date
Free shipping.com	4040724	Oct. 18, 2011
Feecation	4498678	March 18, 2014
Return Saver (application)	86233432	March 26, 2014

Exhibit A

BN 20220575v4

RECORDED: 03/21/2016